mas fers-

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION

(A STATUTORY BODY OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA)

(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) उत्तर क्षेत्रीय समिति

राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद



NCTF

Northern Regional Committee

F. NRC/NCTE/F-3/PB-226/2006

By Regd. Post/ Speed Post

ORDER

Guru Gobind Singh College of Education, Guru Govind Singh Complex, Mansa Road, Talwandi, Saboo, District- Bhatinda (Punjab) submitted an application to the Northern Regional Committee of National Council for Teacher Education for grant of recognition in terms of section 15(1) of NCTE Act, 1993.

2 Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers vested under Section 15(3)(a) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the Regional Committee hereby grants recognition for E.T.E Course of Two year duration with an annual intake of 50 Seats (Fifty only) (50 Seats in the 1st year and the same for the 2nd year of two year duration w.e.f. session 2006-2007 in Guru Gobind Singh College of Education, at the

Guru Gobind Singh College of Education, Guru Govind Singh Complex, Mansa Road, Talwandi Sabo, District- Bhatinda (Punjab)

3 The institution shall ensure the fulfillment of the following:-

- a. Selection of qualified staff through duly constituted selection committee as per the norms of NCTE / State Govt. / Affiliating University/ Body given effect before the commencement of the course.
- The institution shall maintain the teaching staff strength of 1+5 for the proposed E.T.T: Course.
- c. The institution shall adhere to all the other regulations and guidelines as framed by NCTE from time to time.
- d. The institution shall within one month of the receipt of Recognition order, convert the Endowment Fund account into a Joint Account in the form of FDR for a period of not less than 60 months (Five years) in a Nationalized Bank only to be operated along with an official of the Regional Committee.
- e. That the Reserve Fund for an amount of Rs. Three Lakhs be maintained in the form of FDR in favour of the management/institution.
- f. Further, the recognition is subject to fulfillment of all such other requirements as may be prescribed by other regulatory bodies like UGC and State Government, etc.
- g. The institution shall submit to the Regional Committee a Self-Appraisal Report at the end of each academic year along with a copy of the approval of the affiliating University / State Directorate of Education about the appointment of faculty members and the Statement of Annual Accounts duly audited by a Chartered Accountant.

E-mail: nrc@ncte-in.org

h. The institution shall regularly update its website.

1.0.34

कार्यालय = ए-४६, शाब्ति पर्व, तिलक नजर, जयपुर-३०२००४ (शजस्वान) कार्यक्षेत्र : उत्तर प्रदेश, उत्तरावत, दिल्ली, हरियाणा, पंजाब, वण्डीगढ, हिमाचत प्रदेश, राजस्थान Office : A-46, Shanti Path, Tilak Nagar, Jaipur-302004 (Rajasthan Jurisdiction: U.P., Uttranchal, Delhi, Harvana, Punjab, Chandigarh, H.P., Rajasthai

website: http://www.note-in.orc

Contd. 2

If the institution contravenes any of the above conditions or any of the provisions of the NCTE Act, Rules, Regulations and/or order made or issued there under, the Regional Committee may withdraw the recognition under the provisions of Section 17(1) of the NCTE Act, 1993. The NCTE Hqrs may also cause inspections under section 13 of the NCTE Act, 1993.

:1- 2 -::

By Order,

(Dr. B. Krishana Reddy) Regional Director

The Manager, Government of India, Department of Publications, (Gazette Section), Delhi - 110054

Copy to:

4

The Secretary, Department of Elementary Education and Literacy, 1. Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India,

- The Education Secretary, Secondary Education, Govt. of Punjab, 2.
- Secretariat, Chandigarh (Punjab). The Director, Directorate of Elementary Education, I/C Teacher 3.
- Education, Govt. of Punjab, Chandigarh, (Punjab) The Director, SCERT, Punjab, SCO-66-67, Sector-17A, Candigarh - to 4.
- ensure compliance of the Para 3 (a) of the recognition order. The Member Secretary, National Council for Teacher Education, Hans 5. Bhawan, Wing - II, 1, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, (Near ITO), New Delhi-110002
- The Manager/Secretary, Balaji Educational Trust, Guru Gobind б. Singh College of Engineering & Technology, Talwandi, Sabo,

District- Bhatinda (Punjab) The Principal- Guru Gobind Singh College of Education, Guru 7. Govind Singh Complex, Mansa Road, Talwandi, Sabo, District - Bhatinda (Punjab) - A copy of procedure for creation of fixed deposit in joint account towards Endowment Fund and Reserve

- The Under Secretary, Computer Section, National Council for Teacher 8. Education, Hans Bhawan, Wing - II, 1, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,
- (Near ITO), New Delhi-110002 9 Computer cell (NRC)

Regional Dire